### **International Mathematical Union**

Resolutions made at the nineth General Assemby in Warsaw, Poland 1982

### **RESOLUTION 1**

The General Assembly resolves that the next meeting of the General Assembly be held at a time and place conveniently linked to the International Congress of Mathematicians at Berkeley, California, in 1986.

#### RESOLUTION 2

The General Assembly approves the financial reports for the years 1978–1981 as printed in the IMU Bulletin.

#### **RESOLUTION 3**

The General Assembly resolves that the Scientific Programme of the 1986 International Congress of Mathematicians (i.e. the invited addresses and the general arrangements of the programme) be decided by a Programme Committee consisting of nine members.

The Executive Committee shall determine the number of members to be appointed by the Organizing Committee of the Congress; this number shall be at least two and at most four. The remaining members of the Programme Committee shall be appointed by the Executive Committee, except that its chairman shall be appointed by the President of the Union.

### **RESOLUTION 4**

The General Assembly resolves that the recommendation for the location of the 1990 Congress be made by a Committee appointed by the Executive Committee of the Union and having on it at least two representatives of the Organizing Committee of the 1986 Congress.

## **RESOLUTION 5**

The IXth General Assembly warmly approves the work of the Executive Committee during the period 1978–1982. Particular thanks are extended to Professor Lions for his excellent service as Secretary of the Union over the last eight years.

# RESOLUTION 6

The General Assembly expresses gratitude to the Organizing Committee for its hospitable reception, excellent arrangements and admirable frankness. We leave this meeting with the sincere wish that our best hopes for a 1983 Warsaw Congress will be realized.